bonus provided in § 14-702(7), the applicant, prior to the issuance of a 
zoning permit, has entered into an agreement with the Department of 
Planning and Development, pursuant to which such applicant shall pay to 
the City, prior to the issuance of a building permit, the sum of two million 
five hundred fifteen thousand three hundred fifty dollars ($2,515,350.00) 
and the Department of Planning and Development shall have agreed to use 
such money for the purposes set forth in Section 21-1603 ("Creation, 
Distribution and Use of the Trust Fund's Assets"). 

City of Philadelphia 

BILL NO. 250919 continued